fifteen cents ($0.15) twenty cents ($0.20) per square foot after 500 Square feet of 
floor area. 

(2) Type 4 & 5 Construction (Frame - Section 605.0 and 606.0) 

For the inspection of each building classified as type 4 and 5 construction the fee 
shall be one hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00) one hundred fifty dollars 
($150.00) up to and including five hundred (500) square feet of floor area. For 
areas in excess of five hundred (500) square feet of floor areas the fee shall be one 
hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00) one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) plus 

twenty cents ($0.20) twenty-five cents ($0.25) per square foot after 500 Square 
feet of floor area. 

(3) Computation of Floor Area 

In computing fees, a story higher than eighteen (18) feet and not more than thirty